“CIVIL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 
WORKS IN FACTORY FOR ONE YEAR - 
2019-20 & 2020-21” 

3. Period of contract                                   ONE YEAR                                                                              

4. Estimated Cost of the work: 
              Rs.24,99,976.00/- (Twenty Four Lakhs Ninety Nine  

Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Six only.)   

5. Tender Document Cost 
NIL –(can be downloaded freely from BHEL web site – 

http://www.bhel.com/tender/list_tender.php) 

6. Earnest Money Deposit  
(EMD) Amount 

Rs. 50,000/-  (Rs. Fifty Thousand only) 

7. Last date & Time for receipt of